643 Priory School

Operated by Stagecoach

Go to lincolnbus.co.uk, the city's bus information platform.

Always check with the bus operator on the day of travel. Lincoln Bus cannot make guarantees and is not responsible for any errors on this timetable.

Hartsholme to Priory School

Monday to Friday

LCCSCH - Lincolnshire School Days Only.

643
LCCSCH
Hartsholme/Swanpool Hemswell Avenue .
; . 06:53
adj Spanby Drive
Hartsholme/Swanpool Hemswell Avenue .
06:54
opp Bucknall Avenue
Hartsholme/Swanpool Scampton Avenue .
. 06:55
opp Crowland Drive
Hartsholme/Swanpool Ashby Avenue .
) . 06:56
adj Jarvis House
Hartsholme/Swanpool Ashby Avenue .
. 06:57
adj Park Avenue
Birchwood Estate Skellingthorpe Road .
: 07:00
adj Stones Place
Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue 07:01

adj Meadowlake Close



Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue
opp Woodfield Avenue

Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue
opp Neighbourhood Centre

Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
opp Goodwood Way

Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
adj Winthorpe Road

Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
opp Jacobean Road

Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
opp Abingdon Avenue

Doddington Park Doddington Road
adj Frome Close

Lincoln Doddington Road
o/s Swanholme Tavern

North Hykeham Station Road
adj Westminster Road

North Hykeham Station Road
opp Grace Avenue

North Hykeham Station Road
adj Hamilton Road

North Hykeham Newark Road
opp Station Road

North Hykeham Newark Road
opp Fox & Hounds PH

North Hykeham Tiber Road
adj Remus Court

North Hykeham Tiber Road
adj Vespasian Way

North Hykeham Tiber Road
o/s 91 Tiber Road

North Hykeham Mill Lane
adj Dorchester Way

07:02

07:05

07:06

07:07

07:07

07:08

07:09

07:09

07:11

07:13

07:13

07:14

07:16

07:17

07:17

07:18

07:20



North Hykeham Mill Lane
opp Clarke Road

North Hykeham Meadow Lane

adj Sharp Walk

Waddington Brant Road
opp Meadowfield Close

Waddington Brant Road
0/s 404 Brant Road

Waddington Brant Road
adj Social Club

Waddington Brant Road
opp Hollywell Road

Brant Road Brant Road
opp Larne Road

Brant Road Brant Road
adj Crows Nest PH

Brant Road Brant Road
o/s Church Centre

Brant Road Brant Road
adj Chiltern Road

Brant Road Brant Road
opp Broughton Gardens

Brant Road Brant Road
opp Parker Avenue

Brant Road Brant Road
opp All Saints Church

Bracebridge Newark Road
opp Ellison Street

Bracebridge Newark Road
adj Manby Street

Bracebridge Newark Road
adj Otter's Cottages

St Catherines St Catherines
adj Hamilton Road

07:21

07:24

07:30

07:31

07:31

07:32

07:33

07:34

07:34

07:35

07:37

07:38

07:40

07:45

07:48

07:50

07:51



St Catherines St Catherines
adj South Common

St Catherines Cross O Cliff Hill
in Priory School Bus Park

07:55

07:55



Priory School to Hartsholme

Monday to Friday

LCCSCH - Lincolnshire School Days Only.

643
LCCSCH
St Catherines Cross O CIiff Hill 1515
in Priory School Bus Park '
St Catherines Cross O CIiff Hill 1516
adj Priory Acadamy LSST '
St Catherines St Catherines 15:18
opp Hamilton Road '
Bracebridge Newark Road 15:19
opp Otter's Cottages '
Bracebridge Newark Road 15:21
opp Manby Street '
Bracebridge Newark Road 15:22
adj Ellison Street '
Bracebridge Newark Road 15:23
adj Grosvenor Nursing Home '
Brant Road Brant Road 15:25
adj All Saints Church '
Brant Road Brant Road 15:26
adj Parker Avenue '
Brant Road Brant Road 15:28
adj Broughton Gardens '
Brant Road Brant Road 15:29
opp Church Centre :
Brant Road Brant Road 15:30

opp Crows Nest PH



Brant Road Brant Road
adj Larne Road

Waddington Brant Road
adj Hollywell Road

Waddington Brant Road
opp Social Club

Waddington Brant Road
0/s 431 Brant Road

Waddington Brant Road
adj Meadowfield Close

North Hykeham Meadow Lane
adj Russell Avenue

North Hykeham Clarke Road
o/s 3 Clarke Road

North Hykeham Mill Lane
adj Chiltern Way

North Hykeham Newark Road
adj Macmillan Avenue

North Hykeham Newark Road
adj Memorial Hall

North Hykeham Station Road
opp Hamilton Road

North Hykeham Station Road
adj Grace Avenue

North Hykeham Station Road
opp Westminster Road

Lincoln Doddington Road
opp Swanholme Tavern

Doddington Park Doddington Road
opp Frome Close

Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
adj Abingdon Avenue

Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
adj Jacobean Road

15:31

15:32

15:34

15:35

15:36

15:44

15:46

15:48

15:52

15:53

15:54

15:55

15:57

15:59

15:59

16:00

16:00



Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
opp Winthorpe Road

Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
adj Pershore Way

Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue
adj Goodwood Way

Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue
adj Neighbourhood Centre

Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue
adj Larchwood Gardens

Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue
adj Larchwood Crescent

Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue
adj Woodfield Avenue

Birchwood Estate Skellingthorpe Road
adj Burghley Road

Birchwood Estate Skellingthorpe Road
opp Stones Place

Hartsholme/Swanpool Ashby Avenue
opp Park Avenue

Hartsholme/Swanpool Ashby Avenue
o/s Eccleshare Court

Hartsholme/Swanpool Scampton Avenue
adj Crowland Drive

Hartsholme/Swanpool Hemswell Avenue
adj Bucknall Avenue

Hartsholme/Swanpool Hemswell Avenue
opp Spanby Drive

16:01

16:02

16:02

16:03

16:05

16:05

16:06

16:07

16:08

16:11

16:12

16:13

16:14

16:14



