

643

Hartsholme/Swanpool to St Catherines

Departure day: Weekdays

	LCCSCH
Hartsholme/Swanpool Hemswell Avenue adj Spanby Drive	06:53
Hartsholme/Swanpool Hemswell Avenue opp Bucknall Avenue	06:54
Hartsholme/Swanpool Scampton Avenue opp Crowland Drive	06:55
Hartsholme/Swanpool Ashby Avenue adj Jarvis House	06:56
Hartsholme/Swanpool Ashby Avenue adj Park Avenue	06:57
Birchwood Estate Skellingthorpe Road adj Stones Place	07:00
Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue adj Meadowlake Close	07:01
Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue opp Woodfield Avenue	07:02
Birchwood Estate	07:05

	LCCSCH
Birchwood Avenue opp Neighbourhood Centre	
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue opp Goodwood Way	07:06
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue adj Winthorpe Road	07:07
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue opp Jacobean Road	07:07
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue opp Abingdon Avenue	07:08
Doddington Park Doddington Road adj Frome Close	07:09
Lincoln Doddington Road o/s Swanholme Tavern	07:09
North Hykeham Station Road adj Westminster Road	07:11
North Hykeham Station Road opp Grace Avenue	07:13
North Hykeham Station Road adj Hamilton Road	07:13
North Hykeham Newark Road opp Station Road	07:14
North Hykeham Newark Road	07:16

	LCCSCH
opp Fox & Hounds PH	
North Hykeham Tiber Road adj Remus Court	07:17
North Hykeham Tiber Road adj Vespasian Way	07:17
North Hykeham Tiber Road o/s 91 Tiber Road	07:18
North Hykeham Mill Lane adj Dorchester Way	07:20
North Hykeham Mill Lane opp Clarke Road	07:21
North Hykeham Meadow Lane adj Sharp Walk	07:24
Waddington Brant Road opp Meadowfield Close	07:30
Waddington Brant Road o/s 404 Brant Road	07:31
Waddington Brant Road adj Social Club	07:31
Waddington Brant Road opp Hollywell Road	07:32
Brant Road Brant Road opp Larne Road	07:33

	LCCSCH
Brant Road Brant Road adj Crows Nest PH	07:34
Brant Road Brant Road o/s Church Centre	07:34
Brant Road Brant Road adj Chiltern Road	07:35
Brant Road Brant Road opp Broughton Gardens	07:37
Brant Road Brant Road opp Parker Avenue	07:38
Brant Road Brant Road opp All Saints Church	07:40
Bracebridge Newark Road opp Ellison Street	07:45
Bracebridge Newark Road adj Manby Street	07:48
Bracebridge Newark Road adj Otter's Cottages	07:50
St Catherines St Catherines adj Hamilton Road	07:51
St Catherines St Catherines adj South Common	07:55
St Catherines	08:00

	LCCSCH
Cross O Cliff Hill in Priory School Bus Park	

• **LCCSCH** Lincolnshire School Days Only.

St Catherines to Hartsholme/Swanpool

Departure day: Weekdays

	LCCSCH
St Catherines Cross O Cliff Hill in Priory School Bus Park	15:15
St Catherines Cross O Cliff Hill adj Priory Acadamy LSST	15:16
St Catherines St Catherines opp Hamilton Road	15:18
Bracebridge Newark Road opp Otter's Cottages	15:19
Bracebridge Newark Road opp Manby Street	15:21
Bracebridge Newark Road adj Ellison Street	15:22
Bracebridge Newark Road adj Grosvenor Nursing Home	15:23
Brant Road Brant Road adj All Saints Church	15:25
Brant Road Brant Road adj Parker Avenue	15:26
Brant Road Brant Road	15:28

	LCCSCH
adj Broughton Gardens	
Brant Road Brant Road opp Church Centre	15:29
Brant Road Brant Road opp Crows Nest PH	15:30
Brant Road Brant Road adj Larne Road	15:31
Waddington Brant Road adj Hollywell Road	15:32
Waddington Brant Road opp Social Club	15:34
Waddington Brant Road o/s 431 Brant Road	15:35
Waddington Brant Road adj Meadowfield Close	15:36
North Hykeham Meadow Lane adj Russell Avenue	15:44
North Hykeham Clarke Road o/s 3 Clarke Road	15:46
North Hykeham Mill Lane adj Chiltern Way	15:48
North Hykeham Newark Road adj Macmillan Avenue	15:52

	LCCSCH
North Hykeham Newark Road adj Memorial Hall	15:53
North Hykeham Station Road opp Hamilton Road	15:54
North Hykeham Station Road adj Grace Avenue	15:55
North Hykeham Station Road opp Westminster Road	15:57
Lincoln Doddington Road opp Swanholme Tavern	15:59
Doddington Park Doddington Road opp Frome Close	15:59
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue adj Abingdon Avenue	16:00
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue adj Jacobean Road	16:00
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue opp Winthorpe Road	16:01
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue adj Pershore Way	16:02
Doddington Park Birchwood Avenue adj Goodwood Way	16:02
Birchwood Estate	16:03

	LCCSCH
Birchwood Avenue adj Neighbourhood Centre	
Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue adj Larchwood Gardens	16:05
Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue adj Larchwood Crescent	16:05
Birchwood Estate Birchwood Avenue adj Woodfield Avenue	16:06
Birchwood Estate Skellingthorpe Road adj Burghley Road	16:07
Birchwood Estate Skellingthorpe Road opp Stones Place	16:08
Hartsholme/Swanpool Ashby Avenue opp Park Avenue	16:11
Hartsholme/Swanpool Ashby Avenue o/s Eccleshare Court	16:12
Hartsholme/Swanpool Scampton Avenue adj Crowland Drive	16:13
Hartsholme/Swanpool Hemswell Avenue adj Bucknall Avenue	16:14
Hartsholme/Swanpool Hemswell Avenue opp Spanby Drive	16:15

lincolnbus.co.uk

• **LCCSCH** Lincolnshire School Days Only.